

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Wilson

1 Amend the Transportation, Housing, and Local Government Committee  
2 Report, dated March 7, 2023, page 2, strike lines 11 and 12 and  
3 substitute:

4 "Page 10 of the printed bill, line 23, strike "(I)".

5 Page 10 of the bill, strike lines 25 and 26 and substitute "PURSUANT TO  
6 SECTION 42-2-706, AN INDIVIDUAL WHO TOOK A DRIVING EXAMINATION  
7 FROM A THIRD-PARTY PROVIDER. AN INDIVIDUAL".

8 Page 11 of the bill, strike lines 3 through 5.

9 Page 11, strike lines 7 through 15 and substitute "REIMBURSEMENT  
10 AMOUNT FOR AN INDIVIDUAL TAKING A DRIVING EXAMINATION BASED ON  
11 THE AMOUNT THE THIRD-PARTY PROVIDER CHARGES FOR THE DRIVING  
12 EXAMINATION LESS THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS:". "

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*